11-16-2006



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 08/05) | | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Docket No.: 069576-0163 | 103337157 | <i>[</i> | | | | |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) | lemark Office: Please re | ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| | HONG | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. | | | | |
| Pun Jae CHOI; Sang Yeob SONG; Suk Your | 1 HUNG | | | | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | :hed? Yes No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) | | Address: 314 Maetan-3-dong, Youngtong-ku, Suwon, | | | | |
| | | Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): October 23, 2006 | | L C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | | | | |
| Assignment Me | erger | S. 25 | | | | |
| Security Agreement Ch | ange of Name | 26 | | | | |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | | 01/ | | | | |
| ☐ Government Interest Assignment | | E | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory Lice | ense | | | | | |
| Other | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Patent No(s). | | | | |
| Ad | lditional numbers attach | ned? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning | | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | |
| document should be mailed: | | involved: | | | | |
| Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY | LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | , | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W | | Enclosed | | | | |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title)nt | | | | |
| City: Washington State: D. C. | Zip: 20005-3096 | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 202.756.8000 | | 8. Payment Information: | | | | |
| Fax Number: 202.756.8087 | | | | | | |
| Email Address: | | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| | | Expiration Date | | | | |
| | | b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name | | | | |
| | | Addionized Osci Ivaine | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | 120 | n 0 | | | | |
| Stephen A. Becker, Registration No. 26,527 | | November 9, 2006 | | | | |
| Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | S | Signature Date | | | | |
| Total nu | mber of pages including | g cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | | | | | | |

11/15/2006 MJAMA1 00000055 500417 11594758

01 FC:8021

| (SAI | 3) ket No.: | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| D001 | | <u>ASSIGN</u> | <u>MENT</u> | | | | | |
| suffi | In consideration of the premises a ciency of which is hereby acknowledged | | | e consider | ation in ha | and paid | , the receipt | t and |
| (1) (2) (3) (4) | CHOI, Pun Jae SONG, Sang Yeob HONG, Suk Youn | (6) (7) | | | | | | |
| SAN | have made a certain new and useful inve ISUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., Maetan-3-dong, Youngtong-ku, Suwon, l | LTD. | | | nto | | | |
| its su Ame SEI | accessors and assigns (hereinafter design rica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in MICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DICE SAME | ated "ASSIGNEE evention entitled DDE AND METHO | E") the entir | e right, title | ING | | e United Stat | tes of |
| (a) f | or which an application for United State | es Letters Patent | was filed | on | | | | , |
| (b) | dentified by United States Serial No for which an application | for United | States | Letters | ; or Patent | was | executed | on |
| and subsice Convassing on be applied the simpring any protestions. | the undersigned hereby authorize and requall United States Letters Patent which titutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation for the Protection of Industrial Proposed and legal representatives; the undersignal for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agreed acation for and obtaining original, divisional ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns over over the said ASSIGNEE, its successors by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and title in and to the invention here NED on the dates indicated aside our signs. | may be granted nuations-in-part to reperty to the said gned agree that the to transfer a like nal, reissued or e and legal repressed thereon, growsors, assigns and reby transferred. | therefor a hereof, and d ASSIGNE he attorneys interest, an xtended Le- entatives, a wing out of legal repres | nd any and the right to EE, for its in s of record and to rende tters Patent and without or related sentatives, o | d all exten o all benefinterest as A in said apper all neces of the Unit further rer to the said | sions, d its under SSIGNI lication sary assi ted State nunerati invention | ivisions, reis the Internat EE, its succes shall hereafte istance in ma s, upon reque on, in and to on; and to exe | sues, ional ssors, er act aking est of any ecute |
| | INVENTORS | | DATE | SIGNED | | | | |
| 1) _ | Name: CHOI, Pun Jae | | <u> </u> | 6.10. | 23 | | | |
| 2) _ | Name: SONG, Sang Yeob | | ممد | b. 10.= | 3 | | | |
| 3) _ | Name: HONG, Suk Youn | | 200 | 6 10.23 | 3 | | | |

RECORDED: 11/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 018548 FRAME: 0958